

W.B. Form No. 27			SANT SOLIT	116
loc.	FIRST INFORM	ATION REPORT	A STATE OF THE STA	119
Firsthinformation of a cogniz	ząble crime reported under :	ection 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.	10	
1. Dist It was a Cognized TPC South	Rostunastry PS	Sontaldih. Year 20.	29. FIR No. 16/29.	Date 0.8 0.2 20
F) Act × Se	ctions &	iv) Other acts & Sec	tions 21(1)(1) Mi	nes + miner
2.1) Act	$_{\text{VNo}}$ 32	23	Tinie (7.4.6)	Act 12.15
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Thursday Date	08/02/24 Time	06.55 h	
c) Information received Date	08/02/24 Time	12.15 h GDN	vo. 323	at the P. S.
<ol><li>Type of Information : Written/Ore</li></ol>	1 types			1
<ol><li>Place of Occurrence : a) Direction</li></ol>	n and Distance from P.St	IPProx 8KM 51	ruth/west from	mPSrof-
b) AddressA. A. A	village more	vin-Adde,	PI-bontald	1.h
DiA-PUTUL				
c) In case outside limit of this Police	ce Station, then the name of	P. S	. District	
6. Complainant / Informant:	1			.
a) Name:	udayson M	exato		
b) Father's / Husband's Name			0 1-1-000	
Address A 1 1	0,000	d) Nationality	Puzzidaze	
e) Address AS1 7.  7. Details of known/suspected/unk	Down Joon and with full north	Mary 12/27	- Miles	- 1
(Attach separate sheet, if neces	sani: 17 A 17 . 15	Culais Cha ho	11 60	0e
( interest of the control in the con	STILL M	10 - 1V	of Day	n MR
83.4	VIN- Motion	ra, P.O. Chelyam	h proprie	as Lovin
	Din- Pur	Mr ( Degres of	. Lever (Harr	
	Reg no -	WB 45/6922)		
		I me vehicu		ng hair
		WB45/6922.		
	m-	W1595/6/22		
		e merit.		
8. Reasons for delay in reporting b				
9. Prticulars of properties stolen/in	volved : (Attach separate sh	eet if required): 1) Ond	truck Ha	in hair
, Pezro-WI	345/6922 lan	ded with 5 and	apprec 60	o CST.
				*******************
10. Total value of properties stolen	/involved:	roted		
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., i		not sull	**************************************	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separa	te sheets, if required)		1 1 1 1 1 1	0 1 0
The c	in treated as FI	en types com	planent of the	Compour
which	is tocated as FI	R is offacted	here milh.	
			1411/4111	
13. Action taken: Since the above	report reveals commission of	of offence(s) u/s	(2 10)	AL + 1207
		://///////////////////////////////////		A
registered the case and took up	n the investigation/dimeted	ST Ringy Wrich	a Poul.	milionemonium
investigation/transférred to P. S	p trie investigation/directed		n point-ofjurisdiction. F	to take up the Read overto
the Complainant/informant, admit				
- 10 Co	1000	**	,	Med
<b>1</b>	VDa -	Tely 11	11-0/04	
	1 20817	Signature of the Officer-in	1-Charge Police Statio	in with
[-] 0	Inspector in charge		Rohmon	
Indareoun mal	Santaldih- P.S	Name: 11605		4-24
Signature/Thumb impression of	Dist. Futuna	Rank SI VI J	ruce.	45.4
the Complainant/informant	<b>!</b>	Number if any Sont	Main RJ	2 e

To, The Inspector In-Charge, Santaldih Police Station. Dist. - Purulia.

Ref: Santaldih PS G.D.E. No 297, dt. 07.02.2024.

Respected sir,

In producing herewith the 01 (One) seized truck (Haiva) having registration no. WB45/6922 loaded with approx 600 cft sand and also produced Seizure list. The fact in brief is that today (08/02/2024) I along with force namely C/2440 Jahar Dua & C/1322 Dilip Kr. Baskey were performing night mobile duty in PS area vide Santaldih P.S. GDE No- 297 Dated- 07/02/2024 in c/w Santaldih PS CC No- 371/24 Dated- 07/02/2024. During my night mobile patrolling duty, when I along with force returning from Harai bridge side, near Adda village more under this PS we saw one truck (Haiva) having registration no. WB45/6922 carrying overloaded sand coming from Paharigora side & was going towards Chandankiyari side. Subsequently, we intercepted the said truck near Adda village more at about 06:55 hrs. We also detained the driver of truck (Haiva) having registration no. WB45/6922. Being asked the driver of the truck stated that his name i.e Sridam Gope, S/O Nibaran Gope of Vill. – Motira, PO – Chelyama, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist. – Purulia and he also stated that he loaded the said sand from Saltora, Bankura and the paper of the said sand lying before the owner of the vehicle. We waited reasonable time but none came to the spot to produce any documents. Accordingly, I, seized the truck (Haiva) having registration no. WB45/6922 loaded with approx 600 cft sand under proper seizure list in presence of the driver and available witnesses duly signed by them in between 07.15 hrs to 07.25 hrs. Thereafter, I brought the said truck (Haiva) to Santaldih PS compound with detain driver. During enquiry after passing some hours neither the driver of the said truck disclosed the name of the owner of seized truck nor the owner of the vehicle turned up at PS.

During enquiry, it is ascertain that the driver of the said truck (Haiva) having registration no. WB45/6922 loaded the said sand in cahoots with the owner of the vehicle by illegal means for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly and they had been running a clandestine business by transporting the same at Jharkhand State. So, it is reason to believe that they in cahoots with the owner of the vehicle procured the said sand by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same at Jharkhand State to run clandestine business. So, I, arrested the above noted accused driver observing all arresting guidelines on 08.02.2024 at 12.05 hrs. During interrogation he also confessed his guilt in this case.

Under above fact and circumstances, I, pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted driver namely Sridam Gope, S/O Nibaran Gope of Vill. - Motira, PO - Chelyama, PS -Raghunathpur, Dist. - Purulia and the owner of the above noted truck (Haiva) having registration no. WB45/6922 under proper sections of law.

Date - 08.02.2024

Revines on 8/2/24 at 12.15/m and Stoyfed Sent-win ps Case no - 16/24 It 08/2/24 U/J- 37-9/44/414 IPC and 21(1)(4) mm (Re9) Aut An

08/2/24 Inspector in charge Santaldih- P.S Dist .- Purulia

Your's faithfully,

Sudarsan Mahato Asi 05 Santaldih pe Dist-purulia dt-08-02-24